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106 D. 4) Establishment of computer labs and soft skill improvement 

measures of Scheduled Tribes’ Directorate Residential Schools and 

Ashram Schools 
 

Background: 
 

Directorate of Scheduled Tribes Welfare Department (STWD), Government of Karnataka 

requested KSCST to provide Technical and Management support for implementation of IT 

related e-learning centres and academic programs in the Morarji Desai residential schools 

and ashrama schools with a view to improve the infrastructure facilities and quality of 

education. 
 

The Memorandum of Agreement was made and executed on 19th July 2019 between 

KSCST and Directorate of Scheduled Tribes Welfare Department, Government of 

Karnataka for providing technical and managerial support. 
 

STWD vide letter No. DSTW ED.2 CR97 2019-20 dated 18-09-2020 and ಸರ್ಕಾರದ ಆದ ೇಶ 

ಸಂಖ್ ೆ: ಸಕಇ 204 ಎಸ್ ಟಿ ಪಿ 2020 ದಿನಕಂಕ 10-09-2020 and Letter No. ಸಂಖ್ ೆ : ಪವಕನಿ: ಇಡಿ-2: 

ಸಿ.ಆರ್-97:2019-20 ದಿನಕಂಕ 29-3-2021 informed KSCST to provide technical and 

managerial services to implement the establishment of computer labs for Morarji Desai & 
Ashrama Schools, Soft Skill Improvement measures and installation of 10 kWp rooftop 
solar PV plant in Residential Schools. The following four (04) tenders were invited by 
KSCST through e-procurement portal. 
  



106th Executive Committee Meeting: November 28, 2022   19 
 

Table: 1: Details of tenders published in e-procurement portal during 2021: 
 

 

Tender no. Tender Title 
Cate-
gory 

Prebi
d 

Meeti
ng 

Date 

Last 
Date for 

Bid 
Submiss

ion by 
Bidder 

Technic
al Bid 

Opening 
Date 

Financia
l Bid 

Opening 
Date 

1) No.6.1.11/KSCS
T/ STWD/ 
TENDER /220 

Computer Lab in 
47 Residential 
Schools 

Goods 
26-
08-

2021 

27-09-
2021 

29-09-
2021 

18-10-
2021 

2) No.6.1.11/KSCS
T/ STWD/ 
TENDER /221 

Soft skill 
improvement 
measures in 10 
Residential 
Schools 

Goods 
26-
08-

2021 

27-09-
2021 

29-09-
2021 

18-10-
2021 

3) No.6.1.11/KSCS
T/ STWD/ 
TENDER /222 

Computer lab in 
16 Ashrama 
Schools 

Goods 
26-
08-

2021 

27-09-
2021 

29-09-
2021 

18-10-
2021 

4) No.6.1.11/KSCS
T/ STWD/ 
TENDER /223 

10kWp Rooftop 
Solar PV Power 
Plant in 47 
Residential 
Schools 

Goods 
26-
08-

2021 

27-09-
2021 

29-09-
2021 

12-10-
2021 

 

Progress: 
 

▪ KSCST provided technical and management support for establishing Computer Labs 

for Morarji Desai and Ashrama Schools by inviting tenders, formed the tender 

committee and finalized the tender in consultation with STWD 
 

▪ The Directorate of Scheduled Tribes Welfare Department is implementing the 

computer labs at all 73 institutions across the state based on the inputs provided by 

KSCST. 
 

▪ KSCST conducted pre-dispatch inspection of components for setting up of Computer 

Lab and Soft skill improvement measures in schools.  




