106 D. 4) Establishment of computer labs and soft skill improvement measures of Scheduled Tribes' Directorate Residential Schools and Ashram Schools

Background:

Directorate of Scheduled Tribes Welfare Department (STWD), Government of Karnataka requested KSCST to provide Technical and Management support for implementation of IT related e-learning centres and academic programs in the Morarji Desai residential schools and ashrama schools with a view to improve the infrastructure facilities and quality of education.

The Memorandum of Agreement was made and executed on 19th July 2019 between KSCST and Directorate of Scheduled Tribes Welfare Department, Government of Karnataka for providing technical and managerial support.

STWD vide letter No. DSTW ED.2 CR97 2019-20 dated 18-09-2020 and ಸರ್ಕಾರದ ಆದೇಶ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ: ಸಕಇ 204 ಎಸ್ ಟಿ ಪಿ 2020 ದಿನಾಂಕ 10-09-2020 and Letter No. ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ : ಪವಕನಿ: ಇಡಿ-2: ಸಿ.ಆರ್-97:2019-20 ದಿನಾಂಕ 29-3-2021 informed KSCST to provide technical and managerial services to implement the establishment of computer labs for Morarji Desai & Ashrama Schools, Soft Skill Improvement measures and installation of 10 kWp rooftop solar PV plant in Residential Schools. The following four (04) tenders were invited by KSCST through e-procurement portal.

Table: 1: Details of tenders published in e-procurement portal during 2021:

	Tender no.	Tender Title	Cate- gory	Prebi d Meeti ng Date	Last Date for Bid Submiss ion by Bidder	Technic al Bid Opening Date	Financia l Bid Opening Date
1)	No.6.1.11/KSCS T/STWD/ TENDER/220	Computer Lab in 47 Residential Schools	Goods	26- 08- 2021	27-09- 2021	29-09- 2021	18-10- 2021
2)	No.6.1.11/KSCS T/STWD/ TENDER/221	Soft skill improvement measures in 10 Residential Schools	Goods	26- 08- 2021	27-09- 2021	29-09- 2021	18-10- 2021
3)	No.6.1.11/KSCS T/STWD/ TENDER/222	Computer lab in 16 Ashrama Schools	Goods	26- 08- 2021	27-09- 2021	29-09- 2021	18-10- 2021
4)	No.6.1.11/KSCS T/STWD/ TENDER/223	10kWp Rooftop Solar PV Power Plant in 47 Residential Schools	Goods	26- 08- 2021	27-09- 2021	29-09- 2021	12-10- 2021

Progress:

- KSCST provided technical and management support for establishing Computer Labs for Morarji Desai and Ashrama Schools by inviting tenders, formed the tender committee and finalized the tender in consultation with STWD
- The Directorate of Scheduled Tribes Welfare Department is implementing the computer labs at all 73 institutions across the state based on the inputs provided by KSCST.
- KSCST conducted pre-dispatch inspection of components for setting up of Computer Lab and Soft skill improvement measures in schools.